TNC (Town 'N Country Baseball) CONSENT, AUTHORIZATION AND RELEASE For use of photo/video consent, likeness remarks and stats

I, (Print Name), parent and/or guradian of
(Print Childs Name) consent, release and authorize TNC (Town 'N Country
Baseball) to the following:
I hereby permit and authorize TNC (Town 'N Country Baseball) and its agents and representatives who are acting on behalt of TNC (Town 'N Country Baseball) to interview/meet/watch with me or my child and reproduce and publish such in whole or in part, and to use my likeness, name and title at TNC (Town 'N Country Baseball) in any photograph, image video, motion picture or performance (collectively, my "Likeness"), without any compensation to me or my family. understand that the materials created hereunder shall be TNC (Town 'N Country Baseball) sole and exclusive property. also understand that any photograph, image or video that I submit to TNC (Town 'N Country Baseball) in connection with the any events shall become the property of TNC (Town 'N Country Baseball) and will not be returned to me. I hereby irrevocably authorize TNC (Town 'N Country Baseball) to edit, alter, copy, exhibit, publish, or broadcast mine or my family's Likeness and remarks at any time by means of any media, including print, still photograph, video presentations television, radio and satellite transmissions or rebroadcasts, news bulletins, mailers, billboards or signs, brochures, website placements, email blasts, podcasts, webcasts, social media, Internet or other digital delivery or publications. I understand that there is no time limit on the validity of this authorization and release nor any geographic limitation on where these materials may be distributed. I also understand that stats may be reviewed, discussed and/or posted with others and on TNC (Town 'N Country Baseball) websites and provide my consent, authroization and release to do so.
TNC (Town 'N Country Baseball) to photograph (or videotape) and interview me or my family. I also consent and authorize TNC (Town 'N Country Baseball) to disclose and use these images, as well as my name or my child and/or families, my remarks, and the fact that I have participated with TNC (Town 'N Country Baseball) for any or all of the following purposes: <i>publicity, education, recruitment and fundraising</i> . I am giving TNC (Town 'N Country Baseball) my permission to do this through all forms of media, including – without limitation – print, email, social media, the internet radio and television. Accordingly, I understand that my image (photo or video), my name, and my association with TNC (Town 'N Country Baseball) may be disclosed to the general public.
In addition, I waive any right of privacy associated with my likeness and remarks as well as the right to inspect or approve the finished product, including written or electronic copy, wherein my likeness and/or remarks appear. Additionally, waive any right to royalties or other compensation arising from or related to the use of my likeness and remarks. I hereby hold harmless and release and forever discharge TNC (Town 'N Country Baseball) from all claims, demands, and causes of action which I, my heirs, representatives, executors, administrators, or any other persons acting on my behalf or on behalf of my estate have or may have by reason of this authorization and release.
I understand that I may revoke this consent at any time I choose, although TNC (Town 'N Country Baseball) will have no obligation to retrieve any disclosure or use that was taken in reliance on this consent before I revoke it or it otherwise ends TNC (Town 'N Country Baseball) may need to use my image and other information for up to three years, if I don't revoke it before then, this document will be valid for three years after I sign it. At the end of three years, it will automatically expire.
I am giving this consent and authorization freely. I will not be paid for the use of my name, my image, my remarks, or any other information about me that I am permitting TNC (Town 'N Country Baseball) to use. At the same time.
I have carefully read and fully understand the terms and conditions of this authorization and release and agree to be bound by this release.

(Date)

(Email)

(Signature)

(Printed or Typed Name)